
 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2015/2016 SESSION 

 

Monday, 23rd November - 

Friday, 18th December, 2015 

Commencement of Online Registration/Physical verification of 

Credentials 

Monday, 21st December, 2015 Official Opening of the University and First Matriculation  

Tuesday, 22nd December, 2015 Christmas and New Year Break 

Monday, 11th January, 2016 All Students Resume fully for First Semester 2015/2016 session 

Monday, 11th – Tuesday, 12th 

January, 2016 

Medical Examination for Fresh Students 

Wednesday, 13th January - 

Friday, 15th January, 2016 

Orientation Activities for Fresh Students 

Monday, 18th January, 2016 Lectures Begin for First Semester 2015/2016 Academic Session 

Friday, 15th April, 2016 Lectures End for First Semester 2015/2016 Academic Session. 

Monday, 25th April, 2016 First Semester Examination Begins 

Friday, 6th May, 2016  First Semester Examination Ends 

Saturday, 7th May, 2016 First Semester Break 

 

SUMMARY 

 4 weeks for Registration/Verification etc 

 14 weeks for Lectures 

 1 week for Examination 

TOTAL – 19 Weeks  
 

SECOND SEMESTER 2015/2016 ACADEMIC SESSION 

Sunday, 22nd May, 2016 All Students Resume for Second Semester 2015/2016 Academic Session. 

Monday, 23rd May, 2016 Registration/Lectures Begin for all Students 

Sunday, 22nd May, 2016 Registration Ends for all Students 

Friday, 19th August, 2016 Lectures End for Second Semester 2015/2016 Academic Session 

Monday, 5th September, 2016 Second Semester Examination Begins 

Friday, 9th September, 2016 Second Semester Examination Ends 

Saturday, 10th September, 2016 End of 2015/2016 Academic Session 

 

SUMMARY 

 1 week for Registration 

 14 weeks for Lectures 

 1 week for Examination 

TOTAL – 16 Weeks  
 

 2016/2017 Session to begin on Monday, 10th October, 2016 


